City of Plainwell



Rick Brooks, Mayor Lori Steele, Mayor Pro-Tem Brad Keeler, Council Member Todd Overhuel, Council Member Roger Keeney, Council Member

"The Island City"

Department of Administration Services

211 N. Main Street Plainwell, Michigan 49080

Phone: 269-685-6821 Fax: 269-685-7282

Web Page Address: www.plainwell.org

AGENDA City Council – Monday January 9, 2017 7:00 PM

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Roll Call
- **5. Approval of Minutes/Summary** 12/27/2016 Regular Meeting.
- 6. General Public/County Commissioner Report
- 7. Agenda Amendments
- 8. Mayor's Report
- 9. Recommendations and Reports:

A. Resolutions 17-06 and 17-07

Council will consider revised resolutions for 2017 Council Meeting and Employee Holiday Dates.

B. WR New Level Controller - Peach Court Lift Station

Council will consider authorizing the purchase of new level controller from Perceptive Controls for \$3,500.

C. DPW Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and Televising

Council will consider awarding a contract for sanitary sewer cleaning and televising to the low-bidder, Clean Earth Environmental, for \$7,001.46.

- **10. Communications:** The December 2016 Investment Fund Balance reports, the 12/13/2016 DDA/BRA/TIFA Minutes and the 12/21/2016 Planning Minutes.
- 11. Accounts Payable \$691,212.88
- 12. Public Comments
- 13. Staff Comments
- 14. Council Comments
- 15. Adjournment

Note: All public comment limited to two minutes, when recognized please rise and give your name and address